8/30/2019 1:57:06 PM
Bus Driver Directions For HTCAO4IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Route: HTCAOD4IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMMN Time:

Bus: 4

Driver: O'LEARY, CANDY
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

6:45 am

6:52 am

6:53 am

6:54 am

6:55 am

6:57 am

6:59 am

7:10 am

START
Start on

Left turn at
Bear Right on
Bear Right on
Sharp Left at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

Nells Rock@ Greystone Condos

Nells Rock Rd
L'Hermitage Dr
Montagnhe Ln
L'Hermitage Dr
Nells Rock Rd
Buddington Rd

146 Buddington Rd

Buddington Rd

Buddington Rd

220 BUDDINGTON RD

Buddingtoen Rd

342 Buddington Rd

Buddington Rd
Great Oak Rd
Cathy Dr

Cathy Dr @ Pepper Ridge Dr

Cathy Dr
Sycamore Dr
Wesley Dr

Wesley Dr @ Balsam Cir

Wesley Dr
Scotch Pine Dr
Crabapple Dr

>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at

DEST

Crabapple Dr (END}

Scotch Pine Dr
Wesley Dr
Cathy Br

Great Oak Rd
Buddington Rd
Huntington St
Shelton Ave
DRIVEWAY

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY

Total Time:

Shelton Board of Education

06:45 am
07:10 am

7.71 mi,

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders:
Max Load:
Route Days:

Page 1

MTWHF

Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up

Drop Off

0.62
0.25
0.21
0.25
0.76
0.69

0.36

223 Buddington Rd/220 BUDDINGTON ROAD

0.03

0.64

0.08
6.13
0.21

0.13
0.19
0.20

0.24
0.07
0.14

0.14
0.07
0.60
0.15
0.13
0.21
1.04
0.03
0.10

2

11



8/30/2019 1:57:14 PM

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA05IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Route: HTCAOS5IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMM Time:

Bus: &
Driver: DIMAURO, ANGIE

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

6:28 am START
Start on

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Centinue on
Right turn at
Bear Right on
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

7:10 am DEST

LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION

Riverdale Ave
Wharf St

Canal St

Hill St

Howe Ave
White St

Coram Ave
Wooster St

N Qak Ave
Shelton Ave
Meadow St
Maple Ave
Wabuda PI
Sachem Dr
Village Dr

Astor Dr
Hickory Ln
Astor Dr
Ridgefield Ter
Ridgefield Rd

E Village Rd
Dimon Rd
Martinka Dr
Margaret Dr
Beardsley Rd
Leavenworth Rd
Leavenworth Rd
Leavenworth Rd
Maple Ave
Soundview Ave
Willoughby Rd
Independence Dr

Constitution Bivd N
Summerfield Gardens
Summerfield Gardens
Constitution Blvd N

Independence Dr
Park Ave
Soundview Ave
DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY

Total Time.
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:

06:28 am
07:10 am

14.12 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders:

Max Load: 0

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

0.20
0.05
0.15
0.07
0.29
0.07
0.20
0.11
0.01
0.69
1.M
0.32
0.40
0.23
0.85
0.09
0.45
0.09
0.32
0.10
0.05
0.1
0.33
0.30
0.63
o.08
0.02
0.53
1.07
6.14
0.51
0.69
0.44
0.07
0.18
0.16
0.69
0.56
1.05
0.10
0.04



8/30/2019 1:59:12 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA040U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PA

Route: HTCA040U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACAEMNTIme: 01:40 pm Total Riders: 24

Bus: 4 End Time: 02:21 pm Max Load: 24
Driver: O'LEARY, CANDY Total Time, 41:18 Rouie Days: MTWHF
Anchor; HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:  10.31 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:40 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM  (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 24
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.10
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.08
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.37
Left turn at Cloverdale Ave 0.20
Right turn at Rosedale Cir 0.14
1:47 pm STOP 2 Lily Ln
Left turn at Lily Ln 0.05
1:48 pm STOP LILY LANE @ OVERLOOK PLACE
Continue on LilyLn 0.11
Left turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.59
Left turn at Elizabeth St 0.24
Left turn at Linda Ln 0.1¢
Right turn at Nichols Ave 0.00
Left turn at Bayberry Ln 0.09
Right turn at Blackberry Ln 0.10
Left turn at Blueberry L.n 0.08
1:52pm STOP Blueberry Ln @ Boysenberry Ln 2
Continue on Blueberry Ln 0.09
1:53pm STOP Blueberry Ln @ Mulberry Ln 1
Left turn at Mulberry Ln 0.21
1:54 pm STOP 32 Mulberry Ln 1
Continue on Mulberry Ln 0.06
1:56 pm STOP Mulberry Ln @ Strawberry Ln 1
Continue on Mulberry Ln 0.12
1:55pm STOP Mulberry Ln @ Elderberry Ln 2
Right turn at Elderberry Ln 0.28
Left turn at Strawberry Ln 0.10
Left turn at Blueberry Ln 0.19
1:58 pm STOP 58 BLUEBERRY LN 1
Continue on Blueberry Ln 0.51
Right turn at Huntington St 0.12
Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.21
Left turn at Great Oak Rd 0.13
Right turn at Cathy Dr 0.21
2:01 pm STOP Cathy Dr @ Pepper Ridge Dr 1
Continue on Cathy Dr 0.13
Left turn at Sycamore Dr 0.19
Right turn at Wesley Dr 0.20
2:03 pm STOP Wesley Dr @ Balsam Cir 3
Continue on Wesley Dr 0.44
>>TURNAROUND<Wesley Dr (END) 0.80
Right turn at Cathy Dr 0.15
Left turn at Great Oak Rd 0.13
Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.08



8/30/2019 1:59:12 PM
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA040U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

2:10 pm
2:12 pm
2:12 pm

2:13 pm

2:15 pm
2:16 pm

2:18 pm

2:21 pm

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Bear Right on
Left turn at

END

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

342 Buddington Rd 2
Buddington Rd 0.64

220 BUDDINGTON RD 1
Buddington Rd 0.03

223 Buddington Rd/220 BUDDINGTON ROAD 1
Buddington Rd 0.36

146 Buddington Rd 1
Buddington Rd 0.69
Nells Rock Rd 0.23

Nells Rock Rd @ Sunwood Dr 1
Nells Rock Rd 0.20

Nells Rock@ 2nd Sunwood 1
Nells Rock Rd 0.94

Nells Rock@ Greystone Condos 2
Nells Rock Rd 0.09
Constitution Blvd N 0.21
DRIVEWAY 0.28
DRIVEWAY 0.01

SHELTON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL



8/30/2019 1:57:21 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA08IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Ah

Route: HTCAOQ8IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMM Time: 06:31 am Total Riders: 17
Bus: 8 End Time: 07:10 am Max Load: 17
Driver: Total Time; 38:02 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 14.54 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

Pick Up Drop Off

6:31 am

6:33 am

6:38 am

6:39 am

6:42 am
6:43 am

6:44 am

6:55 am

7:00 am

7:02 am
7:03 am
7:03 am
7:04 am

7:05 am

START
Start on

Continue on

Bear Left on
STOP

Left turn at

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

Sharp Right at

STOP

LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION

Riverdale Ave
Myrtle St
Grove St

Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut 5t

Howe Ave
River Rd

River Rd @ Moulthrop Ln
River Rd

655 RIVER ROAD
River Rd

Long Hill Ave
LongHill @Ojibwa/Wintergreen

Continue on Long Hill Ave
STOP Long Hill Ave @ Murphys Ln
Continue on Long Hill Ave
STOP 725 LONG HILL AVENUE
Continue on Long Hill Ave
Left turn at Long Hill Cross Rd
Left turn at Bridgeport Ave
Left turn at Old Stratford Rd
Sharp Right at Daybreak Ln
Left turn at Partridge Ln
>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue en
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Right turn at

STOP

Partridge Ln (END)
Daybreak Ln

Old Stratford Rd
Armstrong Rd
Armstrong Rd

Armstrong Rd @ Bartlett L.n
Armstrong Rd
Trap Falls Rd
Trap Falls Rd Ext
Huntington St
Blueberry Ln

58 BLUEBERRY LN
Blueberry Ln

Strawberry Ln
Elderberry Ln

Elderberry Ln @ Mulberry Ln
Mulberry Ln

Mulberry Ln @ Strawberry Ln
Mulberry Ln

32 Mulberry Ln
Mulberry Ln

Mulberry Ln @ Blueberry Ln
Blueberry Ln

Blueberry Ln @ Boysenberry Ln

0.09
0.07
0.17

0.15
2.00

0.39

1.30
0.43

0.31

0.00

1.18
1.16
0.32
0.43
0.21
0.18

0.18
0.1
0.33
0.29
013

0.53
0.09
0.37
0.87
0.51

0.19
0.10
0.28

0.12

0.06

0.21

0.09



8/30/2019 1:57:21 PM

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCAO08IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at

7:10am DEST

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Blueberry Ln o.08
Blackberry Ln 0.10
Bayberry Ln 0.09
Nichols Ave 1.02
FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND 0.03
Huntington St 0.09
Shelton Ave 0.08
DRIVEWAY . 010
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 17



8/30/2019 1:59:57 PM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA080U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Page 1

Route: HTCA080U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEMYTime: 01:40 pm Total Riders: 11

Bus: 8 End Time: 02:23 pm Max Load:; 11
Driver: Total Time: 43:11 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor; HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:  15.08 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:40 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM  {IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 11
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.10
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.08
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.05
Left turn at Church St 0.28
Continue on Huntington St 1.10
Left turn at Commerce Dr 1.01
Continue on Old Stratford Rd 0.43
Sharp Right at Daybreak Ln 0.21
Left furn at Partridge L.n 0.18
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Partridge Ln (END) 0.18
Right turn at Daybreak Ln 0.21
Right turn at Old Stratford Rd 0.33
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.29
Right turn at Armstrong Rd 0.13
1:56 pm STOP Armstrong Rd @ Bartlett Ln
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.53
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 1.17
Right turn at Long Hill Cross Rd 1.16
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.10
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.55
2:03pm STOP 99 Rocky Rest
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.21
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.11
Sharp Right at River Rd 0.20
2:05pm STOP River Rd @ Mouithrop Ln
Centinue on River Rd 0.39
2:06 pm STOP 655 RIVER ROAD
Continue on River Rd 1.30
Sharp Right at Long Hill Ave 0.43
2:10 pm STOP LongHill @Ojibwa/Wintergreen
Continue on Lang Hill Ave - 0.31
2:11 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Murphys Ln
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.00
2:11 pm STOP 725 LONG HILL AVENUE
Continue cn Long Hill Ave 0.28
Left turn at Soundcrest Dr 0.32
Left turn at Lynne Ter 0.22
Right turn at Soundcrest Dr 0.10
Left turn at Long Hilt Ave 1.06
2:16 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sharon Dr
Continue on Long Hill Ave 1.04
Sharp Right at Kneen St Ext 017
Continue on Kneen St 0.25



8/30/2019 1:59:57 PM Sheiton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA080U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Myrtle St 0.31
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.29

2:22pm END Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St 1



8/30/2019 1:56:55 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA14IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Total Riders: 18
Max Load: i8
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: HTCA14IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMM Time: 06:41 am
Bus: 14 End Time: 07:10am
Driver: Total Time: 28:01
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 7.98 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:41am START 54 Nichols Ave
Start on Nichols Ave 0.02
6:42am STOP 62 NICHOLS AVENUE 1
Continue on Nichols Ave 0.99
Bear Left on Isinglass Rd 0.26
6:44am STOP Isinglass Rd @ Kimberly Dr 4
Continue on Isinglass Rd 012
6:45am STOP Isinglass Rd @ Crystal Ln 3
Continue on Isinglass Rd 0.38
Sharp Right at Wildrose Ln 0.16
Right turn at Fox Wood Rd 0.16
Right turn at Ironwood Rd 0.07
Left turn at Finchwood Dr 0.10
Right turn at Friar Ln 0.05
Continue on Crescent Dr 0.14
Left turn at Kazo Dr 0.14
Right turn at Nichols Ave 0.09
6:50 am STOP 381 NICHOLS AVE/382 NICHOLS AVENUE 1
Continue on Nichols Ave 0.04
Left turn at Canfield Dr 0.25
Left turn at October Ln 0.10
6:52am STOP October Ln @ September Ln 2
Right turn at September Ln 0.24
6:53am STOP September Ln @ Bonnie Brook Dr 1
Right turn at Bonnie Brook Dr 0.25
Left turn at Ladyslipper Dr 0.08
Right turn at Buttercup Ln 0.27
Right turn at Gene Dr 0.13
Left turn at Darrin Dr 0.14
Right turn at Capitol Dr 0.13
Right turn at Rolling Brook Ln 017
6:58 am STOP 23/30 ROLLING BROOK LLANE 3
Continue on Rolling Brook Ln 0.30
Left turn at Canfield Dr 0.25
Left turn at Nichols Ave 0.75
Left turn at Linda Ln 0.10
Right turn at Elizabeth St 0.24
Right turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.59
Right turn at Lily Ln 0.11
7:06am STOP LILY LANE @ OVERLOOK PLACE 1
Continue on LilyLn 0.05
7:06 am STOP 2 Lily Ln 2
Right turn at Rosedale Cir 0.14
Left turn at Cloverdale Ave 0.20
Right turn at Ripton Rd 0.32
Bear Right on Church St 0.11
Left turn at FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND 0.03



8/30/2019 1:56:55 PM Sheiton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA14IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Left turn at Huntington St 0.09
Bear Right on Shelton Ave 0.08
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.10

7:10 am DEST HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 18



8/30/2019 2:00:06 PM

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA140U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Route: HTCA140U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEMNTime:

Bus: 14
Driver:

Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

1:35 pm ARRIVE

>> WAIT UNTIL 01:40 PM

1:40 pm ORIGIN
Start on

Right turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Bear Right on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Left on

1:46 pm STOP
Continue on

1:47 pm STOP

Continue on
Sharp Right at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP
Right turn at

STOP
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at

2:06 pm STOP

1:52 pm

1:55 pm

1:57 pm
1:58 pm

1:59 pm

Page 1

01:35 pm Total Riders: 17
End Time: 02:16 pm Max Load: 17
Total Time: 41:27 Route Days: MTWHF
11.67 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
(IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 17
DRIVEWAY 0.10
Shelton Ave 0.08
Ripton Rd 0.05
Church St 0.11
Nichols Ave 0.22
Waverly Rd 6.51
Waverly Rd 0.11
Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.23
Isinglass Rd 0.71
Isinglass Rd @ Kimberly Dr 4
Isinglass Rd 0.12
Isinglass Rd @ Crystal L.n 3
Isinglass Rd 0.38
Wildrose Ln 0.16
Fox Wood Rd 0.16
Ironwood Rd 0.07
Finchwood Dr 0.10
Friar Ln 0.05
Crescent Dr 0.14
Kazo Dr 0.14
Nichols Ave 0.09
381 NICHOLS AVE/382 NICHOLS AVENUE 1
Nichols Ave 0.51
Cardinal Dr 0.13
Meadowlark Dr 0.40
Rolling Brook Ln 0.17
23/30 ROLLING BROOK LANE 3
Rolling Brock Ln 0.30
October Ln 0.10
October Ln @ September Ln 2
September Ln . 0.24
September Ln @ Bonnie Brook Dr 1
Bonnie Brook Dr 0.13
Bonnie Brook Dr @ Greenfield Dr 2
Bonnie Brook Dr 0.13
Ladyslipper Dr 0.08
Buttercup L.n 0.27
Gene Dr 0.13
Darrin Dr 0.14
Capitol Dr 0.13
Meadowlark Dr 0.40
Cardinal Dr 0.13
Nichols Ave 1.02
62 NICHOLS AVENUE 1



8/30/2019 2:00:06 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA140U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Nichols Ave 0.28
Continue on FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND 0.03
Left turn at Huntington St 0.09
Bear Right on Shelton Ave 2.36
Right turn at Meadow St 0.42
Right turn at Perry Hill Rd 0.44
Right turn at DRIVEWAY 0.02
Right turn at DRIVEWAY 0.08

2:16 pm END PERRY HILL SCHOOL



8/30/2019 1:53:21 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA16IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Total Riders: 28
Max Load: 28
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: HTCA16IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMM Time: 06:30 am
Bus: 16 End Time: 07:10 am
Driver: SALINAS, MARCO Total Time: 39:10

Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 11.06 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:30 am START Hill St@Coram Ave 1
Start on Coram Ave 0.25
Left turn at Kneen St 0.06
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.24
6:32am STOP 116 HOWE AVE 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.14
Left turn at Grove St 017
Sharp Left at Myrtle St 0.10
Bear Left on Park St 0.05
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.21
Left turn at Kneen St 0.06
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.17
Continue on Coram Rd 0.04
6:35am STOP Coram Rd @ Huntington Ave 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.10
6:36am STOP Coram Rd @ Connecticut Ave 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.06
Right turn at Weyhosset St 0.12
Left turn at Toas St 0.09
6:37 am STOP Toas St @ Wells Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0.08
6:38am STOP Toas 5t @ Pawtucket Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0.05
6:38am STOP Toas St @ Cranston Ave 2
Continue on Toas St 0.05
6:38am STOP Toas St @ Woonsocket Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0.09
6:3%9am STOP Toas S5t @ Newport Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0,05
Right turn at Angell Ave 0.1
Right turn at Sunset Dr 0.05
Left turn at Access Road 0.07
Left turn at Plaskon Dr 0.27
6:42am STOP 14 PLASKON DR 1
Continue on Plaskon Dr 0.05
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.23
Left turn at Belmont Ave 0.36
Right turn at River Rd 0.13
Left turn at Wallace St 0.08
Right turn at Ann Ave 0.05
Left turn at Ann Ave 0.03
6:45am STOP 9 ANN AVENUE 1
Continue on Ann Ave 0.02
Right turn at Murray Ave 0.02
Continue on Sunnyside Dr 0.15
Right turn at River Rd 0.28
Left turn at Belmont Ave 0.36



8/30/2019 1:53:21 PM
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA16IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

6:50 am

6:53 am

6:54 am

6:55 am

6:56 am

6:57 am

6:58 am

7:00 am

7:01 am

7:03 am

7:10 am

Right turn at
STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Continue on

STOP
Right turn at

STOP
Right turn at

Right turn at
STOP

Continue on
Sharp Left at
Sharp Right at

STOP
Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

Continue on

STOP

Continue cn
Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

Left turn at

Right turn at

Right turn at
DEST

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Coram Rd 0.66

Coram Rd @ Hillside Ave 1
Coram Rd 0.37
Coram Ave 017
Kneen St 0.07
Prospect Ave 0.05
Maltby St 0.18
Gilbert 5t 0.07
Charles St 0.03

Charles St @ Wakelee Ter 2
Wakelee Ter 0.15

Wakelee Ter @ Long Hill Ave 1
Long Hill Ave 0.03
Long Hill Ave 0.13

Long Hill Ave @ Colenial Village 1
Long Hill Ave 0.30
Center St 0.06
Oak Ave 0.14

Oak Ave @ Union St 1
Union St 0.14

Union St @ Fairmont P! 1
Fairmont Pl 0.09
Coram Ave 0.10

462 Coram Ave 1
Coram Ave 0.03
Wooster St 0.1
N Oak Ave 0.01
Shelten Ave 0.20
Roberts St 0.1
Fort Hill Ave 0.13

Fort Hill Ave @ West St 2
Fort Hill Ave 0.07
Riverview Ave 0.16

Riverview Ave @ William St 2
William St 0.28

82 William St 3
William St 0.19
Meadow St 0.19
Shelton Ave 2.28
DRIVEWAY 0.10

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 28



8/30/2019 2:00:38 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA160U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Route: HTCA160U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEMYTIme: 01:40 pm Total Riders: 26
Bus: 16 End Time: 02:28 pm Max Load: 26
Driver: SALINAS, MARCO Total Time;, 48:06 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:  12.84 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

1:40 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM  (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<

1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 26
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.10
Left turn at Shelton Ave 2,28
Left turn at Meadow St 0.19
Right turn at William St 0.19
1:51 pm STOP 82 William St
Continue on William St 0.28
1:52 pm STOP William St @ Riverview Ave
Right turn at Riverview Ave 0.16
Continue on Fort Hill Ave 0.2¢
Right turn at Roberts St 0.11
Left turn at Sheiton Ave 0.20
Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01
Continue on Wooster St 0.1
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.03
1:55 pm STOP 462 Coram Ave
Continue on Coram Ave 0.46
1:57 pm STOP Coram Ave @ Hill St
Continue on Coram Ave 0.25
Left turn at Kneen St 0.06
Left turn at Howe Ave 0.42
Right turn at Center St 0.05
1:59 pm STOP AVALON BAY - CENTER ST AT W. CANAL ST
Left turn at Canal St W 0.06
Bear Left on Bridge St 0.03
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.02
2:00 pm STOP Howe Ave No Intersection
Continue on Howe Ave 0.28
Right turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.04
Sharp Left at POSITIVE PLACE 0.05
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.02
Left turn at Brook St 0.08
Sharp Left at Wooster St 0.03
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.13
Continue on Fairmont PI 0.08
2:02 pm STOP Fairmont Pl @ Union St
Right turn at Union St 0.14
Left turn at QOak Ave 0.06
Right turn at Wall St 0.05
Left turn at Congress Ave 0.04
Bear Left on Perry Hill Rd 0.06
Bear Left on Center St 0.06
Sharp Right at Long Hill Ave 0.30
2:05 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Colonial Village
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.13



8/30/2019 2:00:38 PM

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA160U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Left turn at

2:06 pm STOP
Left turn at

2:07 pm STOP
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

2:10 pm STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on

2:13pm STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

2:15pm STOP
Right turn at

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

2:18 pm STCP

Continue on

Left turn at

Left turn at
2:20 pm STOP

Continue on

2:21 pm STOP

Continue on

2:21pm STOP

Centinue on

2:22 pm STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

2:24pm STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

2:26 pm STOP

Continue on
Continue on

2:28 pm END

Long Hill Ave

Long Hill Ave @ Wakelee Ter
Wakelee Ter

Wakelee Ter @ Wakelee Ave
Charles 5t

Gilbert St
Maltby St
Prospect Ave
Myrtle St
Howe Ave

116 HOWE AVE
Howe Ave

River Rd
Dana Ave
Ann Ave

9 ANN AVENUE
Ann Ave

Murray Ave
Sunnyside Dr
River Rd
Montgomery St

Montgomery St @ Colony St
Colony St

Fairview Ave
Belmont Ave
Coram Rd

Coram Rd @ Hillside Ave
Coram Rd

Weybosset St
Toas St

Toas St @ Wells Ave
Toas St

Toas St @ Pawtucket Ave
Toas St

Toas St @ Cranston Ave
Toas St

Toas St @ Newport Ave
Toas St

Angell Ave
Sunset Dr
Access Road
Plaskon Dr

14 PLASKON DR
Plaskon Dr

Coram Rd

Coram Rd @ Connecticut Ave
Coram Rd

Coram Ave

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.03

0.15

0.03
0.07
0.18
0.14
0.13
0.16

0.29
1.09
0.09
0.03

0.02
0.02
0.15
0.15
0.05

0.05
0.06
0.32
0.66

0.17
0.12
0.09

0.09

0.05

0.14

0.05
0.1
0.05
0.07
0.27

0.05
0.67

0.14
0.13

165 CORAM AVE/67 CORAM AVENUE
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Bus Driver Directions For H-TCA20IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Route: HTCAZ20IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMM Time: 06:16 am Total Riders: 22
Bus: 20 End Time: 07:10am Max Load: 22
Driver: Total Time: 53:55 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 16.25 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:16 am START LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION
Start on Riverdale Ave 0.20
Continue on Wharf St 0.05
Right turn at Canal St 0.15
Left turn at Hill St 0.07
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.26
6:18 am STOP Howe Ave No Intersection 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.04
Left turn at White St 0.07
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.20
Left turn at Wooster St 0.11
Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01
Continue on Shelton Ave 0.69
Right turn at Meadow St 1.71
Bear Right on Maple Ave 0.32
Continue on Wabuda PI 0.40
6:27 am STOP Wabuda Pl @ Sachem Dr 1
Continue on Sachem Dr 0.23
6:28 am STOP Sachem Dr @ Village Dr 2
Left turn at Village Dr 1.09
6:33am STOP Village Dr @ Grandison P! 1
Continue on Village Dr 0.07
Right turn at E Village Rd 0.49
Bear Right on White Oak Rd 0.34
Continue on Rugby Rd 0.15
6:36 am STOP Rugby Rd @ Shagbark Rd 3
Left turn at Shagbark Rd 0.21
Right turn at Fox Hunt Rd 0.43
Bear Left on Poe PI 0.09
6:39am STOP Poe Pl @ Longfellow Rd 3
Right turn at Longfellow Rd 0.07
6:40 am STOP Longfellow Rd @ Webster Dr 1
Continue on Longfellow Rd 0.30
Left turn at Dickinson Dr 0.28
6:43am STOP Dickinson Dr @ Meghan Ln 1
Left turn at Meghan Ln 0.14
Right turn at Vista Dr 0.06
Bear Right on Meghan Ct ' 0.03
6:44 am STOP 7 Meghan Ct 1
Continue on Meghan Ct 0.08
>>TURNARQUND<Meghan Ct {(END) 0.11
Bear Left on Vista Dr 0.32
Continue on Revere Rd 0.19
Continue on Big Horn Rd 017
Left turn at Beech Tree Hill Rd 0.21
6:48 am STOP 56 Beech Tree Hill Rd 1

Continue on Beech Tree Hill Rd 0.17



8/30/2019 1:53:29 PM
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA20IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AN

6:55 am

6:58 am

7:00 am

7:03 am

7:04 am

7:10 am

Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

DEST

Pine Tree Hill Rd
Beardsley Rd
Revere Rd

E Village Rd
Dimon Rd
Martinka Dr

Martinka Dr @ Henry Dr

Martinka Dr
Margaret Dr
Beardsley Rd

Beardsley Rd @ Nicholdale Rd

Beardsley Rd
Leavenworth Rd
School St

7 SCHOOL STREET

School St
E Village Rd
Maple Ave

54 Maple Ave/57 MAPLE AVENUE

Maple Ave

Maple Ave @ Rock Ridge Rd

Maple Ave
Soundview Ave
Shelton Ave
DRIVEWAY

Shelton Board of Education

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.21
0.37
0.19
1.10
0.11
0.15

0.18
0.30
0.40

0.22
0.08
0.37

0.05
0.14
0.78

0.14

0.32
1.52
0.04
0.10

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY

22
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA200U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Pk

Route: HTCA200U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABENMYTIme: 02:00 pm Total Riders: 23
Bus: 20 End Time: 02:59 pm Max Load: 23
Driver: Total Time: 59:27 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 15.86 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
2:00 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 02:05 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
2:05 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 23
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.04
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.10
Left turn at Soundview Ave 1.47
Left turn at Maple Ave 0.32
2:10 pm STOP Maple Ave @ Rock Ridge Rd 1
Continue on Maple Ave 0.14
2:10 pm STOP 54 Maple Ave/57 MAPLE AVENUE 2
Continue on Maple Ave 0.78
Continue on Wabuda PI 0.40
Continue on Sachem Dr 0.23
2:16 pm STOP Sachem Dr @ Village Dr 2
Left turn at Village Dr 1.09
2:20pm STOP Village Dr @ Grandison PI 1
Continue on Village Dr 0.07
Right turn at E Village Rd 0.49
Bear Right on White Oak Rd 0.34
Centinue on Rugby Rd .15
2:24 pm STOP Rughy Rd @ Shagbark Rd 3
Left turn at Shagbark Rd 0.21
Right turn at Fox Hunt Rd 0.43
Bear Left on Poe Pl 0.09
2:27 pm STOP Poe Pl @ Longfellow Rd 3
Right turn at Longfellow Rd 0.07
2:28 pm STOP Longfellow Rd @ Webster Dr 1
Continue on Longfellow Rd 0.30
Left turn at Dickinson Dr 0.28
2:30 pm STOP Dickinson Dr @ Meghan Ln 1
Left turn at Meghan Ln 0.14
Right turn at Vista Dr 0.06
Bear Right on Meghan Ct 0.03
2:31 pm STOP 7 Meghan Ct 1
Continue on Meghan Ct 0.08
>>TURNAROUND<Meghan Ct (END) 0.11
Bear Left on Vista Dr 0.32
Continue on Revere Rd 0.19
Continue on Big Horn Rd 0.17
Left turn at Beech Tree Hill Rd 0.21
2:36 pm STOP 56 Beech Tree Hill Rd 1
Continue on Beech Tree Hill Rd 0.17
Left turn at Pine Tree Hill Rd 0.21
Left turn at Beardsley Rd 0.37
Right turn at Revere Rd 0.19
Right turn at E Village Rd 1.10

Right turn at Dimon Rd 0.11
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA200U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

2:43 pm

2:45 pm

2:48 pm

2:50 pm

2:51 pm

2:53 pm

2:59 pm

Left turn at
STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Bear Left on

STOP

Continue on
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

END

Martinka Dr

Martinka Dr @ Henry Dr

Martinka Dr
Margaret Dr
Beardsley Rd

Beardsley Rd @ Nicholdale Rd

Beardsley Rd
Leavenworth Rd
School St

7 SCHOOL STREET

Schoo! St

E Village Rd
Maple Ave
Meadow St

308 Meadow St

Meadow St

Meadow St @ Owl Hill Rd

Meadow St
Ten CoatLn

15 Ten Coat Ln

Ten Coat Ln
Deer Run Ln
Bear Path Dr
William St
Meadow St
Shelton Ave

Constitution Blvd N

DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY

Shelton Board of Education

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.15

0.18
0.30
0.40

0.22
0.08
0.37

0.05
0.14
0.32
0.24

0.68

0.46
0.04

0.24
0.26
0.06
0.14
0.19
0.55
0.14
0.06
0.12
0.01

SHELTON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA29IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Route: HTCAZ29IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADBMHM Time: 06:23 am Total Riders: 18
Bus: 29 End Time: 07:10 am Max Load: 18
Driver: Total Time: 46:35 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor; HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 14.82 mi. Schedule Day; Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:23 am START LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION

Start on Riverdale Ave 0.20
Continue on Wharf St 0.05
Right turn at Canal St 0.15
Left turn at Hill St 0.07
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.18
Left turn at Center St 0.06
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.32
Left turn at Wooster St 0.11
Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01
Continue on Shelton Ave 3.06
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.90
Right turn at Quaker Ridge Rd 0.37
Right turn at North Hemlock Dr 0.07
6:36 am STOP 10 North Hemlock Dr/f2 NORTH HEMLOCK DRIVE
Continue on North Hemlock Dr 0.1
Right turn at Poplar Dr 0.14
Left turn at Dogwood Dr 0.56
6:39 am STOP Dogwood Dr @ Ripton Rd
Right turn at Ripton Rd 0.11
Bear Right on Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.08
Left turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.23
Left turn at New Castle Dr 0.48
6:43am STOP New Castle Dr @ Hamilton Dr
Right turn at Hamilton Dr 0.19
Left turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.17
6:44am STOP MOHEGAN RD @ Oak Glen Dr
Continue on MOHEGAN RD 0.30
Right turn at Pennsylvania Ave 0.15
Right turn at Dartmouth Dr 0.20
Right turn at Princeton Dr 0.12
Right turn at Kathleen Rd 0.29
Left turn at Philip Dr 0.11
6:49 am STOP Phitip Dr @ Curran Ln
Continue on Philip Dr 0.25
6:50 am STOP Philip Dr @ Thompson St
Left turn at Thompson St 0.11
6:50 am STOP Thompson St @ Cameo Dr
Right turn at Cameo Dr 0.18
Left turn at Winchester Dr 0.16
Bear Left on Olin Ct 0.12
Left turn at Thompson St 0.41
Sharp Left at North 5t 0.28
Bear Right on Short St 0.38
Left turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.03
Right turn at Brookwood Ln 0.02
6:57 am STOP 2 BROOKWOOD LN
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7:00 am

7:03 am

7:06 am

7:10 am

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA29IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Brookwood Ln 0.10
Continue on Douglas Ct 0.00
Continue on Brookwood Ln 0.32
Continue on Poplar Dr 0.43
Right turn at SurenLn 0.33
STOP Suren @ Mimosa@ Redwood 2
Continue on Suren Ln 0.10
Continue on Cayer Cir 0.12
Right turn at Cayer Cir 0.25
Bear Left on Cayer Cir 0.05
STOP Cayer Cir @ Curran Ln 1
Left turn at Cayer Cir 0.32
Right turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.52
Bear Left on Ripton Rd 0.23
STOP 177 RIPTON RD 1
Continue on Ripton Rd 0.92
Bear Right on Church St 0.11
Left turn at FIREHOUSE TURNAROQUND 0.03
Left turn at Huntington St 0.09
Bear Right on Shelton Ave 0.08
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.10
DEST HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 18



8/30/2012 2:00:15 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For HTCA290U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Ph

Total Riders: 19
Max Load: 19
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: HTCA290U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACAREM\Time: 01:45 pm
Bus: 29 End Time: 02:25 pm
Driver: Total Time: 40:18
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance:  9.91 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A
Drop Off

1:45 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:50 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<

1:50 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 19
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.13
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.04
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.90
Right turn at Quaker Ridge Rd 0.37
Right turn at North Hemlock Dr 0.07

1:54 pm STOP 10 North Hemlock Dr/9 NORTH HEMLOCK DRIVE
Continue on North Hemlock Dr 0.11
Right turn at Poplar Dr 0.14
Left turn at Dogwood Dr 0.56
1:57 pm STOP Dogweod Dr @ Ripton Rd
Right turn at Ripton Rd 0.1
Bear Right on Wainut Tree Hill Rd 0.08
Left turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.32
Right turn at NIKE SITE DRIVEWAY 0.13
1:59 pm STOP 49 MOHEGAN RD-NIKE SITE
Right turn at NIKE SITE DRIVEWAY 0.08
Left turn at NIKE SITE DRIVEWAY 0.08
Right turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.05
Left turn at Hamilton Dr 0.19
2:01 pm STOP Hamilton Dr @ New Castle Dr
Continue on Hamilton Dr 0.07
>>TURNARQUND< Hamilton Dr (END) 0.26
Left turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.17
2:03 pm STOP MOHEGAN RD @ Oak Glen Dr
Continue on MOHEGAN RD 0.30
Right turn at Pennsylvania Ave 0.15
Right turn at Dartmouth Dr 0.20
2:05 pm STOP Dartmouth Dr @ Princeton Dr
Right turn at Princeton Dr 0.12
Right turn at Kathleen Rd 0.29
Left turn at Philip Dr 0.36
2:08 pm STOP Philip Dr @ Thompson 5t
Left turn at Thompson St 0.1
2:09pm STOP Thompson St @ Cameo Dr
Right turn at Cameo Dr 0.18
Left turn at Winchester Dr 0.27
Continue on Greenacre Dr 0.33
Right turn at North St 0.51
Sharp Left at Short St 0.38
Left turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.03
Right turn at Brookwood Ln 0.02
2:15pm STOP 2 BROOKWOOCD LN
Continue on Brookwoed Ln 0.10
Continue on Douglas Ct 0.00
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA290U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Brookwood Ln 0.32
Continue on Poplar Dr 0.43
Right turn at Suren Ln 0.23
2:19pm STOP Suren @ Mimosa@ Redwood 2
Continue on Suren Ln 0.10
Continue on Cayer Cir 0.12
Right turn at Cayer Cir 0.25
Bear Left on Cayer Cir 0.05
2:22 pm STOP Cayer Cir @ Curran Ln 1
Left turn at Cayer Cir 0.32
Right turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.52
Bear Left on Ripton Rd 0.23

2:25pm END 177 RIPTON RD 1
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA37IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Total Riders: 16
Max Load: 16
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: HTCAS37IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEBMM Time: 06:31 am
Bus: 37 End Time: 07:10 am

Driver: Total Time: 38:45
Anchor; HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 13.31 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:31 am START Coram Rd@Audubon Ln 1
Start on Coram Rd 0.09
Left turn at Plaskon Dr 0.56
Right turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.59
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.99

6:37 am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sharon Dr 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.11
Left turn at Shelview Dr 0.09

6:37 am STOP 17 Shelview Dr 1
Continue on Shelview Dr 0.1
Right turn at Shelview Dr 0.16
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.38

6:40 am STOP 99 Rocky Rest 1
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.21
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.11
Continue on River Rd 0.01

6:41am STOP 540 RIVER ROAD 1
Continue on River Rd 0.08
Left turn at Constitution Blvd S 1.39
Sharp Right at Steep Brook Ln 0.07

6:44am STOP Steep Brook Ln @ Ridge L.n 4
Right turn at Ridge Ln 0.26

>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Ridge Ln (END) 0.26
Left turn at Steep Brook Ln 0.07
Bear Right on Constitution Blvd § 0.1
Bear Right on Long Hill Ave 0.37
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.44
Sharp Left at Center St 0.06
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.50

6:52am STOP 215 Bridgport Ave - Bunny Village 1
Continue cn Bridgeport Ave 0.96
Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.33

6:556 am STOP Nells Rock Rd @ Sunwood Dr 1
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.20

6:55am STOP Nells Rock@ 2nd Sunwood 1
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 1.04
Left turn at Shelton Ave 0.99
Continue on Aspetuck Trl 0.15
Bear Left on Deer Run 0.11
Right turn at Aspetuck Trl 0.03

7:01am STOP ASPETUCK CLUBHOUSE 2
Continue on Aspetuck Trl 0.01
Rightturnat  Aspetuck Trl 0.18
Continue on Shelton Ave 0.46
Left turn at Willoughby Rd 0.21
Continue on Maler Ave 0.53
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA37IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Al

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:05am STOP 74 MALER AVENUE 1

Continue on Maler Ave 0.16
7:06 am STOP 91 Maler Ave 1

Continue on Maler Ave 0.06

Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.36

Centinue on Old Shelton Rd 0.35

Left turn at Shelton Ave 6.04

Right turn at DRIVEWAY 0.10

7:10 am DEST HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 16
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA370U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY P\

Route: HTCA370U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEM\Time: 01:40 pm Total Riders: 8
Bus: 37 End Time: 02:22 pm Max Load: 8
Driver: Total Time: 42:33 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 12.74 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:40 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 8
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.07
Right turn at Soundview Ave 0.03
Continue on 0Old Shelton Rd 0.35
Continue on Shelton Ave 0.45
Sharp Right at Aspetuck Trl 0.15
Bear Left on Deer Run 0.1
Right turn at Aspetuck Trl 0.03
1:49 pm STOP ASPETUCK CLUBHOUSE 2
Continue on Aspetuck Trl 0.01
Right turn at Aspetuck Trl 0.18
Continue on Shelton Ave 0.46
Left turn at Willoughby Rd 0.21
Continue on Maler Ave 0.53
1:53 pm STOP 74 MALER AVENUE 1
Continue on Maler Ave 0.16
1:54 pm STOP 91 Maler Ave 1
Continue cn Maler Ave 0.06
Left turn at Shelton Ave 1.08
Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 1.57
Continue on Platt Rd 0.12
Left turn at Platt Rd 0.38
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.72
Right turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.11
Bear Left on Steep Brook Ln 0.07
2:03 pm STOP Steep Brook Ln @ Ridge Ln 2
Right turn at Ridge Ln 0.26
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Ridge Ln (END}) 0.26
Left turn at Steep Brook Ln 0.07
Sharp Left at Constitution Blvd $ 0.48
Right turn at Plaskon Dr Ext 0.12
Continue on Keron Dr 0.13
Left turn at Sharon Ct 0.40
Right turn at Sharon Dr 0.15
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.1
Left turn at Shelview Dr 0.09
211 pm STOP 17 Shelview Dr 1
Continue on Shelview Dr 0.11
Right turn at Shelview Dr 0.16
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.59
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.1
Continue on River Rd 0.01

2:14pm STOP 540 RIVER ROAD 1
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Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA370U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on

2:22 pm END

River Rd
Constitution Blvd S
Coram Rd
Coram Rd
Sunset Dr
Angell Ave
Toas St
Beecher Ave
Coram Rd
Coram Ave
Myrtle St
Kneen St
Kneen St Ext

Kneen St Ext No Intersection

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.08
0.14
0.01
0.85
0.21
0.11
0.37
0.12
0.26
0.09
0.24
0.25
0.02
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA42IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

Route: HTCA42IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEBNM Time: 06:28 am Total Riders: 13

Bus: 42 End Time: 07:10 am Max Load: 13
Driver: Total Time: 41:08 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 14.19 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:28 am START LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION
Start on Riverdale Ave 0.20
Continue on Wharf St 04.05
Right turn at Canal St 0.15
Left turn at Hill St 0.07
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.18
Left turn at Center St 0.07
6:31am STOP Walgreen's (Arrow) Pharmacy 3
Continue on Center St 0.19
Sharp Right at Qak Ave 0.29
6:32am STOP Oak Ave @ Elm St 1
Right turn at Elm St 0.13
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.08
Left turn at Wooster St 0.1
Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01
Continue on Shelton Ave 3.06
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.05
Left turn at Church St 0.11
Right turn at Nichols Ave 0.22
Bear Right on Waverly Rd 0.28
Left turn at Briarcliff Rd 0.07
6:42am STOP 18 BRIARCLIFF RD 1
Continue on Briarcliff Rd 0.09
Right turn at Waverly Ter 0.05
Left turn at Waverly Rd 0.03
Right turn at Waverly Rd 1.58
Left turn at Booth Hill Rd 0.07
Right turn at Federal Rd 0.38
Right turn at Fair Qaks Dr 0.11
Right turn at Woods Grove Rd 0.19
6:50 am STOP 55 Woods Grove Rd 1
Continue cn Woods Grove Rd 0.39
Left turn at Booth Hill Rd 0.52
Right turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.22
6:53 am STOP MOHEGAN RD @ Wigwam Dr 2
Left turn at Wigwam Dr 0.06
Continue on 15 Wigwam Dr 0.09
Continue on Wigwam Dr 0.23
6:55am STOP Wigwam Dr @ Reiner Dr 1
Left turn at Reiner Dr 0.11
6:55am STOP 15 Reiner Dr 2
Continue on Reiner Dr 0.09
Right turn at Ballaro Dr 0.32
6:57 am STOP Ballaro Drive @ Evelyn Drive 1
Continue on Ballarc Dr 0.16
Right turn at Thompson St 0.27
Left turn at Gray St 0.15
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Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For HTCA42IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AR

7:00 am END
Continue on

Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Bear Left on
Bear Right on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at

7:10 am DEST

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

60 Gray St 1

Gray St 0.24

Gray St 0.12

North St 0.93

Thompson St 0.31

Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.64

Ripton Rd 115

Church St 0.11

FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND 0.03

Huntington St 0.09

Shelton Ave 0.08

DRIVEWAY 0.10
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 13
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA420U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Route: HTCA420U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEMYTime: 01:25 pm Total Riders: 9
Bus: 42 End Time: 02:15 pm Max Load; 9
Driver: Total Time: 50:38 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 8.43 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:25pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM (IDLE FOR 20 MINUTES)<<
1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 9
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.10
Left turn at Shelton Ave 0.04
Left turn at Soundview Ave 0.06
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.10
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.06
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.08
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 0.05
Left turn at Church St 0.11
Right turn at Nichals Ave 0.22
Bear Right on Waverly Rd 0.28
Left turn at Briarcliff Rd 0.07
1:49 pm STOP 18 BRIARCLIFF RD
Continue on Briarcliff Rd 0.09
Right turn at Waverly Ter 0.05
Left turn at Waverly Rd 0.03
Right turn at Waverly Rd 1.58
Left turn at Booth Hill Rd 0.07
Right turn at Federal Rd 0.38
Right turn at Fair Qaks Dr 0.1
Right turn at Woods Grove Rd 0.19
1:56 pm STOP 55 Woods Grove Rd
Continue on Woods Grove Rd 0.39
Left turn at Booth Hill Rd 1.4
Right turn at Thompson St 0.42
Left turn at Gray St 0.15
2:05pm STOP 60 Gray St
Continue on Gray St 0.24
Continue on Cardinal Ln 0.05
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Cardinal Ln (END) 0.05
Continue on Gray St 0.39
Right turn at Thompson St 0.27
Left turn at Baliaro Dr 0.16
210 pm STOP Ballaro Drive @ Evelyn Drive
Continue on Ballaro Dr 0.32
Left turn at Reiner Dr 0.09
2:12pm STOP 15 Reiner Dr
Continue on Reiner Dr 0.11
2:12pm STOP Reiner Dr @ Wigwam Dr
Right turn at Wigwam Dr 0.23
Continue on 15 Wigwam Dr 0.09
Continue on Wigwam Dr 0.06
Left turn at MOHEGAN RD 0.03
2:14pm STOP MOHEGAN RD @ Rayo Dr
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCA420U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY PN

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Continue on MOHEGAN RD 0.33
2:15pm END 170 MOHEGAN RD
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCAS0IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY AN

Page 1

Route: HTCAS0IN HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADSMM Time: 06:15 am Total Riders: 18
Bus: 50 End Time: 07:10 am Max Load: 18
Driver: CUMMINGS, MARIANA Total Time: 54:33 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 18.65 mi. Schedule Day: Mcnday

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

Pick Up Drop Off

6:15 am

6:17 am

6:18 am

6:21 am

6:25 am

6:29 am

6:36 am

6:38 am

6:39 am

6:44 am

START
Start on

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at

STOP
[eft turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

Sharp Right at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP
Right turn at

Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Bear Right on

STOP

Centinue on

>>TURNAROUND<Indian Well Rd

Sharp Right at
Left turn at
Bear Left on

STOP

Continue on

STCP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION

Riverdale Ave 0.20
Wharf St 0.05
Canal St 0.22
Cornell St 0.02
Canal St W 0.1

AVALON BAY - CENTER ST AT W. CANAL ST

Center St 0.09
53 Center St
Center St 0.02
Coram Ave 0.32
Wooster St 0.11
N Oak Ave 0.01
Shelton Ave 0.02
Wooster St 0.17
Wooster St 0.14
Wooster St @ Regan Cir
Wooster St 0.03
Meadow St 0.42
Shelton Ave 0.49
Roberts St 0.11
Fort Hill Ave 0.13
Fort Hill Ave @ West St
Woest St 0.1
New St 0.14
Howe Ave 0.87
Leavenworth Rd 0.16
Indian Well Rd 0.29
Indian Well Rd @The Maples
Indian Well Rd 0.45
0.74
Leavenworth Rd 1.20
Maple Ave 0.15
Meadow St 0.24
308 Meadow St
Meadow St 0.68
Meadow St @ Owl Hill Rd
Meadow St 0.46
Ten Coat Ln 0.04
15 Ten Coat Ln
Ten Coat Ln 0.24
Deer Run Ln 0.26
Bear Path Dr 0.06
William St 0.14
Meadow St 0.70
Soundview Ave 0.27

Scundview Ave @ Red Fern Ridge
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Continue on

6:45am STOP

6:48 am

6:54 am

6:55 am

7:01 am

7:01 am

7:04 am

7:10 am

Continue on

Sharp Right at

Left turn at

STOP
Left turn at

Sharp Left at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on

STOP
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

Left turn at

Right turn at

Right turn at

Right turn at
DEST

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Distance PickUp  Drop Off
Soundview Ave 0.12
262 Soundview Ave 1
Soundview Ave 0.80
Birdseye Rd 0.56
Saw Mill City Rd 0.30
Saw Mill City Rd @ Stonewall Ln 1
Stonewall Ln 0.20
Fieldstone Dr 0.13
Chamberlain Dr 0.15
Crestwood PI 0.15
Cedarwood Ln 0.13
Tuckahoe Dr 0.20
Park Ave 0.62
Independence Dr 0.64
97 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE 1
Independence Dr 0.00
Wellington Ct @ Independence Dr 1
Independence Dr 0.05
Constitution Blvd N 0.44
Summerfield Gardens 0.07
Summerfield Gardens 0.18
Constitution Blvd N 0.16
Independence Dr 0.69
Willoughby Rd 0.22
Wiloughby@Brockpine@Commodore 1
Willoughby Rd 0.00
111 Willoughby Rd 2
Willoughby Rd 0.30
Soundview Ave 1.05
Brownson Dr 0.14
Brownson Dr @ Brownson Dr 1
Brownson Dr 0.25
Brownson Dr 0.52
Soundview Ave 0.61
Shelton Ave 0.04
DRIVEWAY 0.10
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 18
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Bus Driver Directions For HTCAS500U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACADEMY HOLY TRINITY Pk

Route: HTCAS00U HOLY TRINITY CATH ACABEM\TIme: 01:25 pm Total Riders: 26
Bus: 50 End Time: 02:36 pm Max Load: 26
Driver: Total Time: 71:54 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY Distance: 17.14 mi. Schedule Day; Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:25 pm ARRIVE HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY
>> WAIT UNTIL 01:45 PM (IDLE FOR 20 MINUTES)<<
1:45 pm ORIGIN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC ACADEMY 26
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.10
Left turn at Shelton Ave 0.04
Left turn at Soundview Ave 0.61
Left turn at Brownson Dr 0.14
1:47 pm STOP Brownson Dr @ Brownson Dr 1
Continue on Brownson Dr 0.25
Right turn at Treeland Rd 0.48
Continue on Tuckahoe Dr 0.32
Left turn at Crestwood PI 0.08
Continue on Chamberlain Dr 0.15
Right turn at Fieldstone Dr 0.13
Sharp Right at Stonewall Ln 0.20
1:53 pm STOP Stonewall Ln @ Saw Mill City Rd 1
Right turn at Saw Miil City Rd 0.30
Right turn at Birdseye Rd 0.56
Sharp Left at Soundview Ave 0.40
Right turn at Willoughby Rd 0.30
1:57 pm STOP 111 Willoughby Rd 2
Continue on Willoughby Rd 0.00
1:57 pm STOP Wiloughby@Brookpine@Commodore 1
Continue on Willoughby Rd 0.22
Left turn at Independence Dr 0.64
1:59 pm STOP 97 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE 1
Continue on Independence Dr 0.00
1:59 pm STOP Wellington Ct @ Independence Dr 1
Continue on Independence Dr 0.05
Left turn at Constitution Blvd N 0.44
Left turn at Summerfield Gardens 0.07
Left turn at Summerfield Gardens 0.18
Bear Right on Constitution Blvd N 0.16
Right turn at Independence Dr 0.69
Right turn at Willoughby Rd 0.51
Right turn at Soundview Ave 0.41
2:07 pm STOP 262 Soundview Ave 1
Continue on Soundview Ave 0.12
2:07 pm STOP Soundview Ave @ Red Fern Ridge 1
Continue on Soundview Ave 0.27
Left turn at Meadow St 0.82
Bear Right on Maple Ave 0.15
Right turn at Leavenworth Rd 1.20
Sharp Left at Indian Well Rd 0.29
2:13 pm STOP Indian Well Rd @The Maples 1
Continue on Indian Well Rd 0.45

>>TURNAROUND< Indian Well Rd 0.74
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2:21 pm

2:24 pm

2:28 pm

2:32 pm

2:34 pm

2:34 pm

2:36 pm

2:36 pm

Bear Left on
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

Sharp Right at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
STOP
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on

END

Shelton Board of Education

Leavenworth Rd
Howe Ave

Maple St
POSITIVE PLACE
POSITIVE PLACE

1 POSITIVE PLACE/B&G CLUB
POSITIVE PLACE

Howe Ave
Brook St
Wooster St
N Oak Ave
Shelton Ave
Wooster 5t
Wooster St

Wooster St @ Regan Cir
Wooster St

Meadow St
Shelton Ave
Roberts St
Fort Hill Ave

Fort Hill Ave @ West St
Fort Hill Ave

Geissler Dr
Riverview Ave
Fort Hill Ave
Roberts St
Shelton Ave
N Oak Ave
Wooster St
Oak Ave

Oak Ave @ Elm St
Elm St

Coram Ave
White St
Howe Ave
Center St

53 Center St
Center St

Walgreen's (Arrow) Pharmacy
Center St

Bridgeport Ave

215 Bridgport Ave - Bunny Village
Bridgeport Ave

Bridgeport Ave@BlacksHillRd

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.16
1.42
0.05
0.02
0.02

0.04
0.02
0.08
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.17
0.14

0.03
0.42
0.49
0.1
0.13

0.04
0.38
0.03
0.20
0.1
0.20
0.01
0.01
6.12

0.13
0.12
0.07
0.11
0.03

0.03

0.19
0.50

0.01



